

Secure Bancard, LLC 1500 Abbey Court | Alpharetta, GA 30004 1-855-271-1500

APPLICATION FOR MERCHANT AGREEMENT

SYNOVUS BANK (Merchant Bank) 1125 First Avenue, Columbus, GA 31901 706-649-4900

Processor's Sales Rep Name: Impact Vaulted CP

Business Information							
ZEN HOLISTIC STORES LLC				ZEN HOLISTIC STORE	SLLC		
Merchant Legal Business Name				DBA Name			
438 SAWDUST RD				438 SAWDUST RD			
Mailing Address				DBA Address (Physical,	No PO Boxes)		
SPRING	Texas	77380		SPRING		Texas	77380
City	State	Zip		City		State	Zip
7133895498				5042502400			
Legal Phone #	Legal Fax #		•	DBA Phone #		DBA Fax #	
872606729	2 Ylyrs.	2 YI _{Mos.} New bu	usiness New owner Seasonal	? Yes No List mo	nths		
Federal Tax ID # (Must be 9 digits)	Length C	Owned		5 . 6	29 sep 2021		
			Business License	Date Opened:			
Merchant State registration		_ E-mail Address: Zi	ENHOLISTICSTORES@GMAIL.COM	te Address:	Www.z	enHolistic	Stores.com
Any prior No	Yes If yes:	Personal Busir	ness If yes, how long				
Type of Cole Dren	riotorobin 🔳 I	I C Dortnorobin	Ltd Dortnorchin Corp. chook or	aci Dublio Drivoto	Non	Othor	
Type of Sole Prop	netorship 💻 L	.LC Parmership	Ltd Partnership Corp, check or	ie: Public Private	INON	Other	
Business Type							
Description of Business Detailed Description of Business (in Yoga and Retail clothing, jewelry, Mailing Address (select Lea	candles, herbs		parging policies; delivery methods;	whether own/finance inve	entoryprovide	separate p	
Detailed Description of Business (in Yoga and Retail clothing, jewelry,	candles, herbs	and crystals			entoryprovide		
Detailed Description of Business (in Yoga and Retail clothing, jewelry, Mailing Address (select Le	candles, herbs	and crystals			entoryprovide		
Detailed Description of Business (in Yoga and Retail clothing, jewelry,	candles, herbs	and crystals			entoryprovide		
Detailed Description of Business (in Yoga and Retail clothing, jewelry, Mailing Address (select Le	candles, herbs	and crystals Location Contact:			entoryprovide		
Detailed Description of Business (in Yoga and Retail clothing, jewelry, Mailing Address (select Le	or less Me	and crystals Location Contact:	BRENDA SISON		entoryprovide		
Detailed Description of Business (in Yoga and Retail clothing, jewelry, Mailing Address (select Least	or less Me	and crystals Location Contact: rchandise	BRENDA SISON Other:	Phone #		504250240	0
Detailed Description of Business (in Yoga and Retail clothing, jewelry, Mailing Address (select Lease Refund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days American Express Disclosure The "NCR" party listed throughout NCR Payment Solutions, LLC	or less Me	and crystals Location Contact: rchandise	BRENDA SISON Other:	Phone # Prican Express, or will con		504250240	o ules on your behalf:

PATRIOT AC	T / Site Survey													
PATRIOT ACT	REQUIREMENTS -	To help t	the govern	ment fi	ight the fu	nding of terr	orism and r	noney laundering	activities, the	USA Pa	atriot Act requires	all finan	cial insti	tutions to
obtain, verify a	REQUIREMENTS - nd record information me, physical address r identifying documen	that ider	ntifies each	n perso aver id	n (includii Ientificatio	ng būsiness n number ar	entities) wh nd other inf	no opens an accor	unt. What this allow us to ide	means	for you: When you was also a	ou open a	ın accou 2 vour dr	ınt, we will river's
license or other	r identifying documen	ts. Comp	olete Section	ons I a	nd II and I	II. (*In Sec	tion II, Driv	er's License requi	red use oth	er ID on	y if no Driver's Li	icense is	sued.)	
	Section 1:				A mmlia a la			Casti	II-			Amulian	la la	
Business	Form of Identificati	on		Ite	Applicab ms Revie	wed:		Individua	on II: Il Form of		Ite	Applica ems Rev	iewed:	
			Business	n Nome	a.			Identif	ication					
			Business	s mame	e:									
Court Issued Bu	ısiness License		Date and	d Place	e of		Driv	vers License:	41728681		Name:		DENIDA	A SISON
	isiliess Licelise		Issuance	e:					41720001					
Tax Return Corporate Res	olution		ID/Tax II) Numl	her 87	2606729		te ID: ssport:			Date of Birth: DL/ID#:		l8 jan 19 I172868	
Entity Agencies			ID/Tax II	J INGIIII	DCI. OT	2000123		tary ID:			Date of Issuan		112000	
Business finance			Expiration	n Date	٠.		Me	xican Consulate			State of Issuar		None	
Partnership Ag			Expiratio	ni Date			ID:						lan 18, 2	2021
Partifiership Ag	reement		Type Fin	ı'l S't			Re	sident Alien ID:			Expiration: Address:			LERS CT
Section III			турстп	1101			T.C.	SIGCHT AIRCH ID.			Addiess.		100 001	LLING OT
On site visit	dana bu Calaa Dan			Dusin	С	intont with A	mulication	Goodendina ance a C		d a sa als succes	·(a))			
On site visit	done by Sales Rep			Busir	iess Cons	istent with A	pplication	(including any e-C	ommerce au	aenaums	S(S))			
Address of lo	ocation inspected:		DBA Addre	:SS	Legal	Address	URL li	sted in eCommerc	ce addendum		Other Addres	SS:		
Does name pos	sted at business mate	ch name	on applica	tion 🔲	Yes N	lo	Does	inventory volume	appear to be	sufficien	t? Yes No			
	nave appropriate busi				No			ore hours posted?				/td>		
Did you view m	nerchant's inventory?	Yes	No (Get Sar	mples?	Yes No	Did you	get Interior/exteri	or photos?	Yes	No			
Was inventory	consistent with merch	nant's typ	oe of busin	ess?	Yes			Comments:						
* Signature of S	Sales Representative							Date:						
* By signing ab	ove you hereby ackn the case of informat	owledge	that the in	formati	ion listed l	herein is true	and accur	ate and was pers	onally observe	ed on th	e indicated docur	nent, and	d at the i	indicated
address and (ir	n the case of informat	ion listed	d below in t	the e-C	commerce	addendum(s)) indicate	d URL(s) as appli	cable.		1			
Dringing Infor	matian													
Principal Infor														
Principal's	Title	Date o	of Birth		Ownership			curity # (Processor			Residential Addre			ential Phon
Name				9	% / Years	Spent In		collection and use			(City, State, Zip))	#	
						Business	-	umbers can be fou rebancard.com)	inu at					
							www.secu	irebancaru.com)		400 811	T. EDG OT	o= =:/		
BRENDA SISON	Owner			52	2/2 YRS		******8405			77385	TLERS CT, CONR	OE, IX,	504250	2400
										11305				
Bank Informat	tion													
Name of Financ	rial Institution				Account n	umher		Routing #	Phone #		Contact	Date O	nened	
WOODFOREST N					*****8603	4111501		113008465	1 110110 11		Contact	Date 0	ponou	
WOODI CILLOTT	WITHOUT LE DITUIT				0000			110000-00						
*ALITHODIZ	ATION FOR AUTOM	ATIC EL	INIDE TDA	NCEE	D (ACH):	The Merch	ant Bank (c	lofinad balaw) is :	outhorized to	initiato o	r transmit eredit	and/or d	obit and	Vor chock
	account identified re						•	,						
	REQUIRED: ATTACH	-		accoun		JC: VIOCO 0011	itemplated	under uno rigiden	ierit. Gala dat	nonty is	granted to Merci	ian ban	KS proot	33301 and
Please selec	ct one for ACH acco	unt type	listed abo	ove:	Ch	ecking acco	ount 🔲 Sav	/ings account 🗌	Bank GL ac	count				
Trade / Busine	ess References													
Trade Name		Acco	unt #			Product Se	old		Phone #' ((No 800	#s)			
None		None							None Non	е				
None		None							None Non	е				
Other busin	esses in which mer	chant or	a principa	al are r	now or pr	eviously ha	ve been in	volved as owner	/operator/dir	ector:				

	3 of 6		Merchant initials	BS
Processing Information				
Card Types Accepted:	All Visa/MasterCard/Discover Cards All Discover Cards JCB** American Express ** Diners/Carte Blanche**	MasterCard Credit Cards a Visa Credit Cards and Bus MasterCard Debit cards on Visa Debit cards only PIN Based Debit/EBT Card	siness Cards only nly	
Projected total annual sales \$ Projected Visa/MC/DISC/Amex Sales Monthly \$60.00 Annual \$ Projected Visa/MC/DISC/Amex High \$1000.00	Electronic key-entered (with impr Electronic card not present (w/ou OR Touch-tone card not present (with Ticket Touch-tone card not present (no Mail/Telephone Order (card not present)	ints)	Do you use a 3rd p □ N	ex ticket size 10000.00 party fulfillment? lo Yes If "yes" e and phone number:
	NOTE: TOT	AL (must equal 100%)		
If applicable, provide: video (TV), aud Do you authorize carrier to deliver w/o How do you advertise? Yellow pag Have you ever accepted credit cards statements. If you are a MO/TO or e-o Actual chargeback volume for most re # of locations? If you	es Telemarketing Catalog Internet Wo before? Yes No If Yes: Processor Name Commerce merchant, please provide most recent	rd of mouth Publications Mass/Direction Mass/Direct	he most recent 3 months o	y days? 0-2 days ys 60-90 days
		<u> </u>		
Merchant Owns Leases Location	. ,	How long at current locations(s)?:		
Name/address of mortgage holder/landl Other significant Merchant Contacts witl				
American Express Existing Accounts: If you currently accept AXP payments account. Existing AXP SE #: If you currently accept AXP payments New Accounts: If you do not currently accept AXP # payments. AXP SE #: If you do not currently have an AXP #	s, and your AXP volume is less than \$1MM annua in excess of \$1MM annually, please provide you	r existing AXP#, so so we can convey this MM, if you request AXP, we will assign you will contact AXP on your behalf.	s to AXP on your behalf. You an AXP # for this acco	unt, so you can start
	or services from AXP via offline or on-line means		-	

** Denotes Services and Programs listed above or below in this Application, which are provided by Processor and its contractors and not by Merchant Bank. Merchant Bank has no responsibility or liability therefor.

Merchant has the right not to accept all Card Association card types. Some Point Of Sale software and programs cannot prohibit the acceptance of specific types of payment cards; therefore, it is the merchant's responsibility to enforce this. If you request AXP and qualify, NCR as processor, and not Merchant Bank, will settle American Express.

number listed below. Please note that it may take some time, consistent with applicable law, for us to process your opt-out request.

Call Secure Bancard, LLC Customer Service at: 1-855-271-1500

						FEE S	CHED	ULE										
** Equipment Options																		
<u> Е</u> чанртетк Орасто				Purc	hase	Puro	hase				Pui	rcha	ase	Mer	chan	i		-
Model		Qt	У	New		Refu	ırbishe	d	Ren	t	Oth	ner	Source	Ow	ned		_	Price
Terminal Terminal				l l								+		1			6	
Printer				Ì													6	
PIN Pad				D	h O h -											5	8	
Imprinter Other				Purc	hase Only						1						Б	
Curci				i					İ								6	
		1 600 1 11				, ,												
Shipping, handling and tax will be Equipment Billing to:	billed in ad	daition to tr			Agent Agent													
Ship Equipment to:					egal Ager		er:											
Send Welcome Kit to:					egal 🗌 Agei													
Merchant training provided by:			Pro	cesso	Agent	Other:												
SERVICE ACCEPTANCE AND F	EE SCHE	DULE																
Discount Rates Interchange Pa	ass Through	n Discount R	ate <u>c</u>	.30	% Per Item	n \$ <u>0.03</u>		Association	Dues	& Ass	essmen	ıts P	ass Through					
Rate 1	%	Per Item \$	Ra	e 2				%	Per It	tem \$	Rate 3	,				%	1	Per Item \$
Visa Qual Credit			Vis	a Mid-Q	ual Credit						Visa N	lon-Q	ual Credit				T	
Master Card Qual Credit	0.30	0.03	Ма	ster Mid	-Card Qual Cre	dit					Master	r Nor	-Card Qual Credit					
Discover Network - PayPal Qual Credit			Dis	cover N	etword - PayPal	l Mid-Qual (Credit				Discov	er N	etwork - PayPal Non-Ç	ual Cre	dit			
American Express Qual Credit			Am	erican E	xpress Mid-Qua	al Credit					Americ	can E	xpress Non-Qual Cred	lit				
Visa Qual Debit			Vis	a Mid-Q	ual Debit						Visa N	lon-Q	ual Debit					
Master Card Qual Debit	0.30	0.03	Ma	ster Car	d Mid-Qual Deb	oit					Master	r Car	d Non-Qual Debit					
Discover Network - PayPal Qual Debit			Dis	cover N	etwork - PayPal	l Mid-Qual [ebit				Discov	er N	etwork - PayPal Non-Ç	ual Deb	it			
Pin Debit	0.30	0.03	EB	Т							Star					\$1 per mo	nth	
Rewards Pricing																		
Visa Rewards (Discount Rate \$	Per I	tem					MC W	orld Card (I	Discou	unt Ra	ate \$		Per Item					
Amex Rewards (Discount Rate \$_	Per	Item					Disco	ver Reward	s (Disc	count	Rate \$;	Per Item					
Non-Bankcard Types Accepted						_												
JCB Card %	Diner	s Carte Bla	ınch	e%			Ameri	ican Expre	ss Dis	scoun	ıt rate9	<u> </u>	OR					
Monthly Flat Fee: \$		Monthly G	ross	Pay	Daily	Gross F	ay 🔲	Retail \$	Tra	ans Fe	ee +	_ %	OR					
N Est. Annual Amex Volume: \$_	lone				Est. A	verage <i>A</i>	mex Ti	Non	e									
AMEX Pay Frequency 3	day	15 day		30	day Ame	x Fees d	isclose	d in this se	ction	are b	illed b	у А	merican Expres	<u>s</u>				
Miscellaneous Fees:																		
Monthly Statement Fee \$	Applica	ntion/Setup	Fee	0.00 \$	ACH Re	eject/Cha	ınge Fe	0.00	Onli	ine M	erchar	nt P	ortal \$ mo	onthly				
Chargeback/Retrieval Fee \$ 15	.00/12.@ach	Monthly	Min	imum	\$ 0.00	Voice A	uth/AR	U Fee \$ Non	е	ACH	Batch	Fee	\$ 0.00	_eacl	1			
ACH Debit \$1.00 Upon Accou	nt Approv	al AVS Fe	e \$ 0.0	00	each CVV2	Fee \$ 0.0	each	Tokenizati	ion Fe	0. ee \$	00 eac	h A	0.00 nnual Fee \$					
** Administrative Maintenance	Fee \$ 10.0	mont	nly *	PCI	lon Compli	iance Fe	e \$ 0.00	monthly	y ** G	atewa	ay Fee	\$ <u></u>	monthly					
Monthly bill minimum: 0.00																		
** Other \$ per None	Descrip	tion				** Other	None \$	per	ne	Desc	ription	,						
** Other \$ per	Descrip	tion				** Other	None \$	per	nth	Desc	ription	1						
Early Termination Fee: \$ 0.00	** PC	I monthly	Fee	0.00 \$														

See Sections 13.b.iv and 18 of the Agreement for other fees that may be assessed due to the action or inaction of Merchant.

Authorization Fees: \$ ____ American Express \$ ___ MasterCard \$ ___ Visa \$ __ Discover \$

		D.C
5 of 6	Merchant initials	BS

eCommerce Appli	cation Addendum										
Number of e-Com	merce websites:			(If more than 1, co	omplete, ir	mplete, initial and attach an additional copy of this page for each additional website)					
Website URL:	Www.zenHolisticSto	res.com	Website sen	ver IP Address:		None	Website DBA:				
Customer Service	: email address:		ZENHOLISTI	ZENHOLISTICSTORES@GMAI		Telephone:	7133895498	List all links to othe websites:	er .		
Web Hosting Serv	ice Name:					Address:		Contact Telephone:			
Fullfillment House	Name:					Address:		Contact Telephone:			
How do you adver	tise:				(Attach samples; e.g., catalog/print/broadcast/telemarketing script)						
Do you bill custon Yes No	ner's card before ship	ping pro	duct or perfor	ming service?	If Yes, how many days before?						
What is your retur	n/refund policy?				Website	Website Security Method:					
Digital Certificate	Issuer:				Digital C	ert No(s)/Exp	Date(s)			venership ed Individual	

For purposes of this application, "Processor" is Secure Bancard, LLC, 1500 Abbey Court, Alpharetta, GA 30004 and can be contacted at 1-855-271-1500 and "Merchant Bank" is Synovus Bank, 1125 First Avenue, Columbus, GA 31901, 706-649-4900.

Merchant Signatures and Guarantor Signatures

Agreement Signature: By signing below, each of the Merchant and Guarantor(s) and Merchant principal(s) and owner(s) (1) certifies, under penalty of perjury, that all information and documents submitted with this Application are true and complete; (2) authorizes Merchant Bank, Processor and their respective agents to verify any of the information given, including credit references, and to obtain individual and/or business credit reports, including requesting reports from consumer reporting agencies on persons signing below as a principal or owner of Merchant or as a Guarantor (if such person asks Merchant Bank or Processor whether or not a consumer report was requested, Merchant Bank or Processor will tell such person, and if Merchant Bank or Processor received a report, Merchant Bank or Processor will give such person the name and address of the agency that furnished it); (3). acknowledges receipt of the Merchant Card Processing Agreement ("Agreement") including the Continuing Guaranty ("Guaranty") contained within the Agreement, and of the CNP Addendum, Special Services Addendum and the Merchant Use and Disclosure of BIN Information Addendum (each, an "Addendum"), each of which documents is incorporated herein by this reference, and agrees to be bound by and perform in accordance with all provisions, terms and conditions of the Agreement, the Guaranty, and each such Addendum; (4) agrees to be bound by and perform in accordance with all terms, conditions and provisions of any Merchant Card Processing Agreement between any Merchant Affiliate of Merchant and Processor and its agents and Merchant Bank ("Merchant Affiliate Agreement"), regardless of whether such Merchant Affiliate Agreement currently exists or is executed, amended, or supplemented at some future date; (5) agrees that Processor and its agents and Merchant Bank may rely upon copies or facsimiles of this Application bearing Merchant's and Guarantor(s)'s signatures, or on copies or facsimiles of ther documents bearing Merchant's and Guarantor(s)'s sign

AMERICAN EXPRESS - In the event I am not eligible for NCR and Secure Bancard's OptBlue program for American Express, by signing below, I representthat I have read and am authorized to sign and submit this application for the above entity, which agrees to be bound by the American Express® Card Accep-tance Agreement ("American Express Agreement"), and that all information provided herein is true, complete, and accurate. I authorize NCR, Secure Bancard, and American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc. ("American Express") and American Express's agents and Affiliates to verify the information inthis application and receive and exchange information about me personally, including by requesting reports from consumer reporting agencies from time to time, and disclose such information to their agent, subcontractors, Affiliates and other parties for any purpose permitted by law. I authorize and direct Secure Bancardand American Express and American Express's agents and Affiliates to inform me directly, or inform the entity above, about the contents of reports about methat they have requested from consumer reporting agencies. Such information will include the name and address of the agency furnishing the report. I alsoauthorize American Express to use the reports on me from consumer reporting agencies for marketing and administrative purposes. I am able to read andunderstand the English language. Please read the American Express Privacy Statement at http://www.americanexpress.com/privacy to learn more about howAmerican Express protects your privacy and how American Express uses your information. I understand that I may opt out of marketing communications byvisiting this website or contacting American Express at 1-800-528-5200. I understand that upon American Express' approval of

Guaranty: The undersigned Guarantor(s), individually and severally, guarantee the full and faithful performance and payment by the Merchant (identified above in the portion of this Application which precedes this Guaranty) of each and all of Merchant's duties and obligations to Merchant Bank and Processor, as provided in Section 25 of the Merchant Card Processing Agreement, which Merchant Card Processing Agreement, and this Application and the Addendums mentioned above, are incorporated into this Guaranty by this reference.

the application, the entity will beprovided with the American Express Agreement and materials welcoming it to American Express' Card acceptance program.

MERCHANT SIGNATURES		GUARANTOR SIGNATURES	
		- 1	
X 1) B. Eism	Sep. 23, 2023	XI) B. Elsm	Sep. 23, 2023
Principal/Owner for Merchant	Date	Guarantor Signature (No Titles)	Date
BRENDA SISON	Owner	BRENDA SISON	
Print Name	Title	Print Name (No Titles)	
X 2)		X 2)	
Principal/Owner for Merchant	Date	Guarantor Signature (No Titles)	Date
Print Name	Title	Print Name (No Titles)	
X 3)		X 3).	
Principal/Owner for Merchant	Date	Guarantor Signature (No Titles)	Date
Print Name	Title	Print Name (No Titles)	
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY			
X)		X)	
Accepted by Processor	Date	Accepted by Merchant Bank	Date
·			
Print Name	Title	Print Name	Title

В	S	

Merchant initials_

Merchant Beneficial Ownership and Management Information Certification: The following information and certifications concerning beneficial ownership, and the identification of beneficial owner(s), of the Merchant identified in the Merchant Application referenced below, must be provided for the Merchant if a legal entity (legal entity includes a corporation, limited liability company or other entity that is formed by filing of a public document with a Secretary of State or similar office, a general partnership, and any similar business entity formed in the United States). (This form need not be used for a Merchant identified in the Merchant Application as a "sole proprietor" or "sole proprietorship", provided the prescribed forms of Merchant Application including any Patriot Act/customer identification forms and taxpayer identifications where in the prescribed forms of Merchant legal entity required elsewhere in the prescribed form of Merchant Application including any other Patriot Act/customer identification forms and taxpayer identification/withholding forms included therein or prescribed for use therewith. Notice: To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laundering activities, the USA Patriot Act requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify and record information that identifies each person (including business entities) who opens an account. What this means for your When you open an account we will ask for your name, address, date of birth, and other information that will allow us to identify you. We may also ask to see your driver's license or other identifying documents. In some instances we may use outside sources to

6 of 6

entities) who opens an a will allow us to identity	account. What tl you. We may als	ct requires all financial institutions means for you: When you to ask to see your driver's lice is privacy policy can be found a	open an acc ense or othe	ount we will ask for your r r identifying documents. Ir	name, address, n some instanc	date of birth, and	other information that
Section 1: Merchant App Sep. 23, 2023	plication Inform	ation (Must match information i	in Merchant A	pplication): Date Application	Signed (by Aut	horized Signer nam	ned below):
Merchant Legal Name:	BRENDA SISO	N Merchant Federal Tax ID) (as it annear	s on income tax return). N	one Me	erchant State of form	mation/Incorporation:
_		CT, CONROE, TX, 77385	(ao it appoai			nt Entity Type	nanon minosi por anom
LLC							
arrangement, understand individuals does not excel individuals for which infor managing the legal entity Chief Operating Officer, N	ing, relationship of ed 50% of the eq mation is provide listed in Section Managing Membe	unagement Information. Provious of otherwise, owns 25% or more uity interests of the Merchant, put of below exceeds 50%. (Use ex 1, a "Control Prong". Examples r, General Partner, President, Vorong section below must be co	e of the equity provide the inf tra copies if n of a Control F Vice Presiden	rinterests of the Merchant le ormation below on additiona eeded.) Information must be Prong include, but are not lin	egal entity identi al beneficial own e provided for or nited to: Chief E	fied above. If the to ers so that the total re individual with sig xecutive Officer, Ch	tal ownership of those I ownership interests of gnificant responsibility f nief Financial Officer,
Beneficial Owner Legal BRENDA SISON	Name			itle Owner			% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: 52 %
Individual's Home (Street 103 BUTLERS CT) Address (No P.	O. Box)		City, State, Zip CONROE, TX, 77385			Date of birth 18 jan 1977
Individual has a Social Se Number issued by US Go	•	r Individual Taxpayer Identificat es 🔲 No	tion (:	SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Id ******8405	lentification No.	(ITIN):	Control Prong?
Id Type:* ■ Driver's Lice Passport ■ Resident Ali	_	ate photo ID showing residence		state/Country of Issuance X	Date Issued 24 jul 2023	Expiration Date 18 jan 2031	Number on ID: 41728681
Beneficial Owner Legal			Т	itle			% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: None
Individual has a Social So Number issued by US Go	,	r Individual Taxpayer Identificat es ■ No	tion (SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Id	lentification No.	(ITIN):	Control Prong?
Id Type:* Driver's Lice		ate photo ID showing residence	9 8	State/Country of Issuance	Date Issued None	Expiration Date None	Number on ID:
Beneficial Owner Legal			7	itle	I		% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: None
Individual's Home (Street) Address (No P.	O. Box)	C	City, State, Zip			Date of birth None
Individual has a Social Se Number issued by US Go		r Individual Taxpayer Identificat es ■ No	tion (SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Id	lentification No.	(ITIN):	Control Prong?
Id Type:* Driver's Lice		ate photo ID showing residence	9 9	State/Country of Issuance	Date Issued None	Expiration Date None	Number on ID:
Beneficial Owner Legal	Name		Т	itle			% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: None
Individual's Home (Street) Address (No P.	O. Box)		City, State, Zip CONROE, ,			Date of birth None
Individual has a Social So Number issued by US Go		r Individual Taxpayer Identificat es 🔳 No	tion (SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Id	lentification No.	(ITIN):	Control Prong?
Id Type:* Driver's Lice		ate photo ID showing residence	9 5	State/Country of Issuance	Date Issued None	Expiration Date None	Number on ID:
Control Prong (and/or BRENDA SISON	additional Be	neficial Owner) Legal Name		itle Owner			% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: 52 %
Individual's Home (Street 103 BUTLERS CT) Address (No P.	O. Box)	C	City, State, Zip CONROE, TX, 77385			Date of birth 18 jan 1977
Individual has a Social Se Number issued by US Go	•	r Individual Taxpayer Identificat es 🔲 No		SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Id	lentification No.	(ITIN):	Control Prong?
Id Type:* ■ Driver's Lice Passport ■ Resident Ali		ate photo ID showing residence		State/Country of Issuance	Date Issued 24 jul 2023	Expiration Date 18 jan 2031	Number on ID: 41728681
*For US persons provide	unexpired Driver ecify type of "Oth	s License unless there is none; ner ID", which may be any other					
Certifications and Signa The undersigned Authoriz that he/she is authorized t and that, to the best of his indirectly owns 25% or mo	atures: ted Signer, listed to open accounts s/her knowledge, ore of the Mercha eby certify that th	above as a Beneficial Owner o for the Merchant at financial in all information provided above int legal entity's equity interests e information listed above rega e indicated document.	stitutions, that about each in whose inforn	t all information provided about dividual listed above is compation is not provided above	ove about the M plete and correct . The Authorize	lerchant legal entity It and there is no ind Id Signer and the Pr	is complete and corre- dividual who directly or ocessor's
,	Sep. 23, 2023	BRENDA SISON		- ·			
	,,	Authorized Signer Signature	Date Signe	d Authorized Signer Printed	l Name Proces Signati	sor's Rep. Ire	Date Signed

VISA DISCLOSURE PAGE

Member Bank (Acquirer) Information:

Acquirer Name: Synovus Bank

Acquirer Address: 1125 First Avenue, Columbus, GA 31901

Acquirer Phone: (706) 649-4900

Important Member Bank (Acquirer) Responsabilities:

- 1. A Visa Member is the only entity approved to extend acceptance of Visa products directly to a Merchant.
- 2. A Visa Member must be a principal (signatory) to the Merchant Agreement.
- 3. The Visa Member is responsible for and must provide settlement funds to the Merchant.
- 4. The Visa Member is responsible for all funds held in reserve that are derived from settlement.
- The Visa Member is responsible for educating Merchants on any Visa International Operating Regulations with which Merchants must comply during the course of operation.

Important Merchant Responsibilities:

- 1. Ensure compliance with cardholder data security and storage requirements.
- 2. Maintain fraud and chargebacks below thresholds.
- 3. Review and understand the terms of the Merchant Agreement.
- 4. Comply with Visa International Operating Regulations.

The responsibilities listed above do not supersede terms of the Merchant Agreement and are provided to ensure the Merchant understands some important obligations of each party and that the Visa Member (Acquirer) is the ultimate authority should the Merchant have any problems.

Merchant Signature	
	Sep. 23, 2023
Merchant's Signature	Date
BRENDA SISON	Owner
Merchant's Printed Name	Title